Data-Fense™
Secure Raceway System
� Structurally locking base and cover design. Superior
protection against overt, covert, and surreptitious attacks.
Eliminates the need for distributed locking mechanisms.
� Seams located on the front of the raceway. Improves
visual detection of attempts to penetrate the raceway
along the base or cover. Speeds system inspections.

THRU-WALL DETAIL WITH 2X2 RACEWAY
CABLE CATEGORY/ O.D.
TYPE DESIGNATION Inches [mm] 40% FILL
UNSHIELDED 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 3 0.190 [4.8] 101
TWISTED PAIR 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 5e 0.210 [5.3] 83
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6 0.250 [6.3] 58
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6a* 0.354 [9.0] 29
25-pair, 24 AWG 0.410 [10.4] 21
COAXIAL RG6/U 0.270 [6.9] 50
FIBER ZipCord 0.118 x 0.236 [3 x 6] 103
Round 4 Strand Fiber 0.187 [4.8] 104
Round 6 Strand Fiber 0.256 [6.5] 55
* Category 6 Augmented cable for 10 gigabit ethernet – max allowed cable diameter per Addendum 11 to
ANSI/TIA-568-B.2.
4
4 3/4" [121mm] Raceway Wire Fill Capacities for Communications
CABLE CATEGORY/ O.D.
TYPE DESIGNATION Inches [mm] 40% FILL
UNSHIELDED 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 3 0.190 [4.8] 50
TWISTED PAIR 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 5e 0.210 [5.3] 41
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6 0.250 [6.3] 29
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6a* 0.354 [9.0] 14
25-pair, 24 AWG 0.410 [10.4] 10
COAXIAL RG6/U 0.270 [6.9] 25
FIBER ZipCord 0.118 x 0.236 [3 x 6] 51
Round 4 Strand Fiber 0.187 [4.8] 52
Round 6 Strand Fiber 0.256 [6.5] 28
* Category 6 Augmented cable for 10 gigabit ethernet – max allowed cable diameter per Addendum 11 to
ANSI/TIA-568-B.2.
2" [51mm] Raceway Wire Fill Capacities for Communications
CABLE CATEGORY/ O.D.
TYPE DESIGNATION Inches [mm] 40% FILL
UNSHIELDED 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 3 0.190 [4.8] 11
TWISTED PAIR 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 5e 0.210 [5.3] 9
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6 0.250 [6.3] 6
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6a* 0.354 [9.0] 3
25-pair, 24 AWG 0.410 [10.4] 2
COAXIAL RG6/U 0.270 [6.9] 5
FIBER ZipCord 0.118 x 0.236 [3 x 6] 12
Round 4 Strand Fiber 0.187 [4.8] 12
Round 6 Strand Fiber 0.256 [6.5] 6
* Category 6 Augmented cable for 10 gigabit ethernet – max allowed cable diameter per Addendum 11 to
ANSI/TIA-568-B.2.
1" [25mm] Raceway Wire Fill Capacities for Communications
Data-Fense Secure Raceway System Wire Fill Capacity Charts
NOTE: This product is intended for data and communications only.
It is not intended, nor should it be used for power applications.
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
WSSR-MB Mounting Bracket – Used to
attach WSSR-B Raceway Base to
mounting surface.
WSSR-1017FO Bend Radius Inside 90° Elbow –
2" [51mm] bend radius compliant
inside 90° elbow.
WSSR-1017FOR Inside/Outside Elbow – To
transition Data-Fense Secure
Raceway System from an inside
surface to an outside surface.
WSSR-1017FOE45 Bend Radius Inside Elbow –
2" [51mm] bend radius compliant
45° elbow fitting.
WSSR-1018FO Bend Radius Outside Elbow –
2" [51mm] bend radius compliant
outside 90° elbow fitting.
5
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
All components of Data-Fense Secure Raceway System are
manufactured from 18 gauge galvannealed (satin coat) steel.
WSSR-B Raceway Base – Includes welded
coupling on one end of each
section of base.
WSSR-BNC Raceway Base – Base section
without welded coupling. For
connecting a fitting and a section
of base with coupling or between
two fittings to avoid field cutting.
WSSR-C Raceway Cover – Includes welded
overlap on one end of each section
of cover.
WSSR-CNO Raceway Cover – Cover section
without welded overlap. For
connecting a fitting and a section
of cover with coupling or between
two fittings to avoid field cutting.
WSSR-CP Coupling – Used to connect two
sections of WSSR-B when two
sections meet with no attached
coupling or when coupling field cut
WSSR-B sections together.
Data-Fense Secure Raceway System Ordering Information
4 3/4"
[121mm]
1 3/4"
[44mm]
PART LENGTH
NUMBER Inches [mm]
WSSR-B 120" [3.0m]
WSSR-B1 12" [305.0mm]
WSSR-B2 24" [610.0mm]
WSSR-B5 60" [1.5m]
PART LENGTH
NUMBER Inches [mm]